The Members, whose unclaimed dividends/shares 
have been transferred to IEPF, may claim the same by making 
an online application to the IEPF Authority, in web Form No. 
IEPF-5 available on www.iepf.gov.in. 

The Company had, accordingly, transferred Rs. 1,18,950/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Eighteen Thousand and Nine Hundred and 
Fifty only) being the unpaid and unclaimed dividend amount 
pertaining to Dividend of the year 2012 along with the underlying 
shares to the IEPF of the Central Government.

NOTICE

14.	 Members are requested to intimate changes, if any, pertaining 
to their name, postal address, email address, telephone/

[...]

not been claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years 
or more shall be transferred to the demat account of the Investor 
Education and Protection Fund Authority (“IEPF Authority”).

During the year under review, the Company had transferred the 
unclaimed and unpaid dividend of Rs. 118,950.00/- (Rupees One 
Lakh Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty only). Further 2788(Two 
Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Eight)corresponding shares relating 
to FY 2011-2012 on which dividends were unclaimed for seven 
consecutive years were transferred as per the requirement of IEPF 
Rules.

Details of the Nodal Officer for the purpose of coordinating with 
IEPF Authority